



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1623/2025 and CRL.M.A. 35250/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL)
2351/2025

AAKASH @ AKKU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akshai Malik and Mr. K. Saleem,
Advocates (DHCLSC).

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Manita, P.S. Mongolpuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

11.02.2026

%

List on 24.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

RS